NOTICE:

THIS PAGE CONSTITUTES THE COMPLETE AGENDA FOR THIS MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE. THE COMMITTEE MAY CONSIDER AND ADOPT AMENDMENTS TO THE AGENDA DURING THE MEETING. ITEMS MAY BE ADDED TO THE AGENDA BY THE COMMITTEE DURING THE MEETING PURSUANT TO S.C. CODE SECTION 30-4-80(A). THE COMMITTEE MAY CONSIDER AND ADOPT AMENDMENTS TO THE INDIVIDUAL ITEMS LISTED ON THE AGENDA WHEN IT ACTS ON THEM DURING THE MEETING.



Administrative Committee Meeting Agenda August 18, 2020 – 5:45 pm

Third Floor - 1930 University Parkway, Aiken, SC

COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Honorable Andrew Siders, Chairman
Honorable Camille Furgiuele, Vice-Chairman
Honorable Phil Napier

#

1. Resolution Authorizing the Chairman to Execute an Agreement on Behalf of Aiken County with the South Carolina Educational Television Commission and the City of Aiken Relating to Construction of a New Communications Transmission Tower on a Parcel Owned by the City of Aiken Located Adjacent to the City of Aiken Public Safety Headquarters Building Located at 834 Beaufort Street, NE, in the City of Aiken and To Demolish or Remove the Existing Communications Transmission Tower Operated by the South Carolina Educational Television Commission Located on the Rear Portion of a Parcel Owned by Aiken County Located at 828 Richland Avenue, W, in the City of Aiken. (County Administrator) (Council Agenda p. 31-32L)

(County Council authorizes the Council Chairman on behalf of Aiken County to execute an agreement with SCETV and the City of Aiken, regarding the SCETV Aiken Tower.)

- 2. Approve Committee Minutes from July 21, 2020.
- 3. Vacancy Report (ADM p. 1-3)
- 4. Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise (MWBE) Report (ADM p. 4-5)